Upon Recordation Return To: Johnson Pope Bokor Ruppel & Burns LLP c/o Robert Potter 911 Chestnut Street Clearwater FL 33756

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CASE NO. 10-5384-CI-7

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS, LLC, a Florida corporation,

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOHNSON BROS.—MISENER MARINE — A JOINT VENTURE, a Florida partnership, JOHNSON BROS. CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, MISENER MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Florida corporation, and PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Defendants.			

SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF JUDGMENT

Know All Persons By These Presents: PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA hereby acknowledges complete satisfaction and release of that certain Final Judgement dated February 22, 2016, that certain Amended Final Judgement dated November 28, 2016 and that certain Order on Defendant Pinellas County's Motion for Attorney Fees and Costs dated February 7, 2017 arising out of the above-styled action and further release any and all liens against Bright House Networks, LLC arising out of or relating to said judgments, including the following

filings in the public records: Instrument #2016053841, recorded on 2/24/16, at O.R. Book 19094, Page 1602, Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida; and Instrument #2016359851, recorded on 11/29/16, at O.R. Book 19426, Page 2600, Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida; and hereby consent that the judgments shall be satisfied of record in all respects.

PINELLAS COUNTY PLOBEDA,
By: Its: Chairman, Board of Journey Commission

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF PINELUS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, personally appeared to me personally known or who showed identification consisting of and who executed the foregoing Satisfaction and Release of Judgment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal on this of Judy 2017.

Print Name of Notary Public: Toda Fox My Commission Expires: SEAL)

